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Tariff Notice No. 1971/55-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn 
No. 

13595 

13466 
13541 

13542 

13543 

13544 

13545 
13546 

13547 

13548 

13596 

13122 
13617 

13437 

13607 

13526 

13622 

13605 

13376 
13486 

13529 

13391 

13348 

13538 

13405 

13589 
13579 

13408 

Tariff Goods 
Item 

27.10.64 Edelex 45 is composed of a light distillate naphthenic mineral oil. 
To be used as a solvent/carrier in a veterinary fly strike prepara­
tion, when imported on declaration for the manufacture of fly 
strike, docking and similar products for animal treatment 

29.01.29 Vinyltoluene . . . . . . . . . . . . 
30.03 .09 Azimycin-sterile aqueous suspension, in vials-for intra-muscular 

injection only-for treatment of stress and bacterial infections in 
dogs, cats, and horses 

30.03 .09 Diathal-a sterile aqueous suspension in 10 cc vials and 100 cc vials 
-for the treatment of gastroenteritis in cats, dogs, and horses 

30.03.09 Gentocin Durafilm-sterile ophthalmic solution, for treatment of 
external bacterial infections in the eyes of dogs 

30.03 .09 Methevet tablets-for oral therapy for control of pruritis in dogs and 
cats 

30.03.09 Naquasone boluses-for oral treatment of udder edema in cattle .. 
30.03.09 Tinaderm, 1 % solution-for treatment of fungus infections of the 

skin in dogs and cats 
30.03.09 Utonex suppositories-for intra-uterine treatment of Metritis and 

allied conditions in bovine animals 
30.03.09 Utonex suspension-in vials-for treatment of Metritis in bovine 

animals 
38. 11 .25 Baygon 50 % wettable powder and Baygon 20 % Emulsifier Con­

centrate (2-isopropoxy-phenyl-N-methylcarbonate); a broad 
spectrum insecticide 

38.19.99 Bevaloid 600,587 Band 60 paint anti-foam and defoamers .. 
38 .19 . 99 Vitrafix Mon; an agent for treating glass fibre to permit bonding with 

unsaturated polyester based compositions 
39.03.83 Amber Laminated Cellulose Film, being non-adhesive printed 

strips for use in the manufacture of electric cable in accordance 
with B.S. 3346-N.Z.S.S. 1683 

39.07.98 Plastic safety belt covers and buttons for AN 600 buckle, for the 
manufacture of car safety belt covers 

40.09.01 Duffield burst-proof steam hose t" to 2" 2 plys of braided high tensile 
steel wire, outer ply of asbestos braid, inner tube of steam re­
sistant chlorobutyl rubber, external cover oil resistant poly­
chloroprene for the conveyance of steam at 250 p.s.i. and 387°F. 

40.12.09 Rubber lens removing suction holders for inserting and removing 
contact lenses from the eye 

48.21.09 Pirelli impregnated paper tube sets for use as insulation in jointing 
llKV underground mains cables 

73.21 .09 "Armco" corrugated metal structures. . . . . . . . 
84.17.28 "Alvan Blanch" Model 65 Grain Dryer, with a capacity of 65 cwt 

per hour 
84.17.28 Wilder 25 ton Robomatic Grain Dryer fitted with automatic moist­

ure controller 
84.22.15 Conveyor components for trolley and floor conveyor system, in­

cluding link chain, trolleys and rollers, track and drive mechanisms 
84.22.19 MB No.5 Slitter stacker used for stacking slit pieces of tinplate 

(e.g. can bodies) 
84.24 Tassone weeders, being row crop cultivators suitable for vineyard 

cultivation, having plough, cultivation and weeding attachments 
84.29.00 Robinson redresser type SBM used in the manufacture of stock 

feeds 
84.49. 19 Hydraulic and Pneumatic Pruners.. .. .. .. 
84.59 .49 Polynodulite hexagonal transferable plating barrels and parts there­

of, for the electroplating of small metal components 
84.59.49 Vacuum forming machines suited for use in making articles of 

plastic 

B.P. 

25%* 

25%* 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

25%* 
25%* 

Free 

25%* 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Rates of Duty 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 
Free 

Free 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

15%* 

Free 
20%* 

20%* 

Gen. 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

Free 

25%* 

25% 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
Free 

Free 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

Free 
25%* 

25%* 

*or such lower rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case direct. 

Part 
n 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.8 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.3 

10.3 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.1 

10.3 
10.2 

10.2 

-.-----~------------------''-------------~-

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 24 June 1971. Sub­
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller 
of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of June 1971. 
V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 


