Tariff Notice No. 1971/55—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	Ref.
13595	27.10.64	Edelex 45 is composed of a light distillate naphthenic mineral oil.  To be used as a solvent/carrier in a veterinary fly strike preparation, when imported on declaration for the manufacture of fly strike, docking and similar products for animal treatment	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
13466 13541	29.01.29 30.03.09	Vinyltoluene Azimycin—sterile aqueous suspension, in vials—for intra-muscular injection only—for treatment of stress and bacterial infections in dogs, cats, and horses	25 %* Free	20%*	25 %* 25 %*	10.8 10.2
13542	30.03.09	Diathal—a sterile aqueous suspension in 10 cc vials and 100 cc vials —for the treatment of gastroenteritis in cats, dogs, and horses	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
13543	30.03.09	Gentocin Durafilm—sterile ophthalmic solution, for treatment of external bacterial infections in the eyes of dogs	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
13544	30.03.09	Methevet tablets—for oral therapy for control of pruritis in dogs and cats	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
13545 13546	30.03.09 30.03.09	Naquasone boluses—for oral treatment of udder edema in cattle Tinaderm, 1% solution—for treatment of fungus infections of the skin in dogs and cats	Free Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2 10.2
13547	30.03.09	Utonex suppositories—for intra-uterine treatment of Metritis and allied conditions in bovine animals	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
13548	30.03.09	Utonex suspension—in vials—for treatment of Metritis in bovine	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
13596	38.11.25	animals Baygon 50% wettable powder and Baygon 20% Emulsifier Concentrate (2-isopropoxy-phenyl-N-methylcarbonate); a broad spectrum insecticide	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
13122 13617	38.19.99 38.19.99	Bevaloid 600, 587 B and 60 paint anti-foam and defoamers Vitrafix Mon; an agent for treating glass fibre to permit bonding with unsaturated polyester based compositions	25 %* 25 %*		25 %* 25 %*	10.8 10.8
13437	39.03.83	Amber Laminated Cellulose Film, being non-adhesive printed strips for use in the manufacture of electric cable in accordance with B.S. 3346—N.Z.S.S. 1683	Free	••	Free	
13607	39.07.98	Plastic safety belt covers and buttons for AN 600 buckle, for the manufacture of car safety belt covers	25%*	• •	25%*	10.8
13526	40.09.01	Duffield burst-proof steam hose ½" to 2" 2 plys of braided high tensile steel wire, outer ply of asbestos braid, inner tube of steam resistant chlorobutyl rubber, external cover oil resistant polychloroprene for the conveyance of steam at 250 p.s.i, and 387°F.	Free	••	25%	
13622	40.12.09	Rubber lens removing suction holders for inserting and removing contact lenses from the eye	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
13605	48.21.09	Pirelli impregnated paper tube sets for use as insulation in jointing 11KV underground mains cables	Free	20%*	25 %*	10.2
13376 13486	73.21.09 84.17.28	"Armco" corrugated metal structures "Alvan Blanch" Model 65 Grain Dryer, with a capacity of 65 cwt	Free Free	20 %* Free	25 %* Free	10.2 10.3
ľ		per hour Wilder 25 ton Robomatic Grain Dryer fitted with automatic moist-				
13529	84.17.28	ure controller	Free	Free	Free	10.3
13391	84.22.15	Conveyor components for trolley and floor conveyor system, including link chain, trolleys and rollers, track and drive mechanisms	Free	20 %*	25 %*	10.2
13348	84.22.19	MB No. 5 Slitter stacker used for stacking slit pieces of tinplate (e.g. can bodies)	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
13538	84.24	Tassone weeders, being row crop cultivators suitable for vineyard cultivation, having plough, cultivation and weeding attachments	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
13405	84.29.00	Robinson redresser type SBM used in the manufacture of stock feeds	Free	15%*	25%*	10.1
13589 13579	84.49.19 84.59.49	Hydraulic and Pneumatic Pruners  Polynodulite hexagonal transferable plating barrels and parts there- of, for the electroplating of small metal components	Free Free	Free 20 %*	Free 25 %*	10.3
13408	84.59.49	Vacuum forming machines suited for use in making articles of plastic	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
		huma	*or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct.			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 24 June 1971. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of June 1971.

<sup>(</sup>a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

<sup>(</sup>b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

<sup>(</sup>c) Present and potential output; and

<sup>(</sup>d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.